6-205 06-06-	2005						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
	5319 -						
103015319 PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES						
	Internal Address: OF AMERICA						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🕢 No	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET						
Execution Date(s) 10/08/04	SUITE 1425						
Assignment Merger	City: ARLINGTON						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. ARLINGTON						
Joint Research Agreement	State: _VA						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995						
☐ Other							
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B, Patent No.(s)						
(,)	6,177,688						
	7 2						
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$						
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
SUITE 1425 OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Enclosed						
	✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City:ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information						
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: 703-6964008	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: _703-696-6909	b. Deposit Account Number <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER</u>						
Email Address: PETROSC@ONR.NAVY.	authorized User Name <u>26852</u>						
9. Signature:	and a second						
Signature	05/27/05 Date						

THOMAS E. MCDONNELL

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT · REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0988

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title: Penedeoepitaxial Gallium Nitride Semiconductor Layers on Silcon

Carbide Substrates

Inventor (s): Robert F. Davis, Thomas Gehrke and Kevin James Linthicum Darren

Brent Thomson, Eric Carlson, Pradeep Rajgopal

Application Serial No: 09/198,784 **Patent Number: 6,177,688**

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): N00014-98-1-0384, N00014-98-1-0654,

N00014-98-1-0765

N00014-98-1-0765 *N00014-96-1-0765

Foreign Applications Filed/Intended in (Countries): India, Europe, Korea, Japan, China, Malaysia, Canada

The invention identified above is a subject invention under 35 U.S.C, 200, et seq and the standard patent rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 FAR 52.227,11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the united states government. This documentary is confirmatory of:

- 1. The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations, which are applicable to the award.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application,

Signed this		8 4		_ day of _	October	, 200 y
By(Name o	f Grantee	/ Contractor	Official)	·		
Title Div	etor	Tech-Tran	Mer			
For <u>North Care</u> (Organiz		e University	-			
		corrected Contracto		epartmen	t of the N	avy after
Qui	C/2	tions				
	PETROSKY Technici	27				
negar i	CCHILLET	CLLI				

PATENT RECORDED: 06/02/2005 REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0989